Bereavement Services Fees & Charges effective from 1st April 2024

Cemeteries

Burlat Interment Fees	<u>Cemeteries</u>		
Pre-Purchase of Rights of Burial for 100 years F. 2,250.00	Burial Interment Fees		. =
Purchase/Renewal of Burial Rights for out of area resident - 50% surcharge		£	
Interment Fee per achild under eighteen years inclusive Free of charge		£	
Interment Fee per achild under eighteen years inclusive Free of charge		£	
Interment Fee per child under eighteen years inclusive Free of charge		£	
Burlai of cremated remains £ 302.00		£	
Burial of cremated body parts (not on new price list)		0	
Searching the Burial Registers (per person) for 5 years search All Arking grave in cemetery Fer Sea.00 Transfer of the Exclusive Right of Burial/Statutory Declaration Charge to Funeral Directors for late paperwork E 119.00 Charge to Funeral Directors exceeding allocated funeral service time E 350.00 Charge to Funeral Directors exceeding allocated funeral service (Within 2 days of funeral service) Urns and Caskets - Wood E 26.00 Urns and Caskets - Wood Bio or Poly Wooden casket for re-interment of exhumed cremated remains E 25.00 Strewing of Cremated Remains at Cemeteries Cremated remains strewn at cemeteries where person was cremated at Pontefract/ Wakefield, (with an appointment/staffed). Cremated remains strewn at cemeteries where person was cremated elsewhere Exhumation Not Connected with Re-interment at a Wakefield Council Site Per adult Exhumation for Re-interment at a Wakefield Council Site Per adult Exhumation for Re-interment at a Wakefield Council Site (excluding re-interment fee) Per adult Exhumation for Re-interment at a Wakefield Council Site (excluding re-interment fee) Per adult Exhumation for Re-interment at wakefield Council Site (excluding re-interment fee) Exhumation for Re-interment at a Wakefield Council Site (excluding re-interment fee) Per adult Exhumation for Re-interment at a Wakefield Council Site (excluding re-interment fee) Per adult Exhumation for Re-interment at a Wakefield Council Site (excluding re-interment fee) Per adult E 1,844.00 F 2,25.00 Vase/lablet on grave E 385.00 Rights to Erect a Memorial Headstone (only) Additional Inscription / Replacement memorial E 300.00 Rights to erect a wooden cross Headstone (only) when previously paid for a wooden cross permit E 110.00 Permit for memorial of child under eighteen Free of charge E 260.00 Removal of headstone Removal of headstone & kerbstone Removal of headstone & kerbstone not requested and required for grave digging E 274.00 Removal of headstone & kerbstone not requested but req			
Searching the Burial Registers (per person) for 5 years search All Arking grave in cemetery Fer Sea.00 Transfer of the Exclusive Right of Burial/Statutory Declaration Charge to Funeral Directors for late paperwork E 119.00 Charge to Funeral Directors exceeding allocated funeral service time E 350.00 Charge to Funeral Directors exceeding allocated funeral service (Within 2 days of funeral service) Urns and Caskets - Wood E 26.00 Urns and Caskets - Wood Bio or Poly Wooden casket for re-interment of exhumed cremated remains E 25.00 Strewing of Cremated Remains at Cemeteries Cremated remains strewn at cemeteries where person was cremated at Pontefract/ Wakefield, (with an appointment/staffed). Cremated remains strewn at cemeteries where person was cremated elsewhere Exhumation Not Connected with Re-interment at a Wakefield Council Site Per adult Exhumation for Re-interment at a Wakefield Council Site Per adult Exhumation for Re-interment at a Wakefield Council Site (excluding re-interment fee) Per adult Exhumation for Re-interment at a Wakefield Council Site (excluding re-interment fee) Per adult Exhumation for Re-interment at wakefield Council Site (excluding re-interment fee) Exhumation for Re-interment at a Wakefield Council Site (excluding re-interment fee) Per adult Exhumation for Re-interment at a Wakefield Council Site (excluding re-interment fee) Per adult Exhumation for Re-interment at a Wakefield Council Site (excluding re-interment fee) Per adult E 1,844.00 F 2,25.00 Vase/lablet on grave E 385.00 Rights to Erect a Memorial Headstone (only) Additional Inscription / Replacement memorial E 300.00 Rights to erect a wooden cross Headstone (only) when previously paid for a wooden cross permit E 110.00 Permit for memorial of child under eighteen Free of charge E 260.00 Removal of headstone Removal of headstone & kerbstone Removal of headstone & kerbstone not requested and required for grave digging E 274.00 Removal of headstone & kerbstone not requested but req		£	
Searching the Burial Registers (per person) for 5 years search All Arking grave in cemetery Fer Sea.00 Transfer of the Exclusive Right of Burial/Statutory Declaration Charge to Funeral Directors for late paperwork E 119.00 Charge to Funeral Directors exceeding allocated funeral service time E 350.00 Charge to Funeral Directors exceeding allocated funeral service (Within 2 days of funeral service) Urns and Caskets - Wood E 26.00 Urns and Caskets - Wood Bio or Poly Wooden casket for re-interment of exhumed cremated remains E 25.00 Strewing of Cremated Remains at Cemeteries Cremated remains strewn at cemeteries where person was cremated at Pontefract/ Wakefield, (with an appointment/staffed). Cremated remains strewn at cemeteries where person was cremated elsewhere Exhumation Not Connected with Re-interment at a Wakefield Council Site Per adult Exhumation for Re-interment at a Wakefield Council Site Per adult Exhumation for Re-interment at a Wakefield Council Site (excluding re-interment fee) Per adult Exhumation for Re-interment at a Wakefield Council Site (excluding re-interment fee) Per adult Exhumation for Re-interment at wakefield Council Site (excluding re-interment fee) Exhumation for Re-interment at a Wakefield Council Site (excluding re-interment fee) Per adult Exhumation for Re-interment at a Wakefield Council Site (excluding re-interment fee) Per adult Exhumation for Re-interment at a Wakefield Council Site (excluding re-interment fee) Per adult E 1,844.00 F 2,25.00 Vase/lablet on grave E 385.00 Rights to Erect a Memorial Headstone (only) Additional Inscription / Replacement memorial E 300.00 Rights to erect a wooden cross Headstone (only) when previously paid for a wooden cross permit E 110.00 Permit for memorial of child under eighteen Free of charge E 260.00 Removal of headstone Removal of headstone & kerbstone Removal of headstone & kerbstone not requested and required for grave digging E 274.00 Removal of headstone & kerbstone not requested but req		£	
Searching the Burial Registers (per person) for 5 years search All Arking grave in cemetery Fer Sea.00 Transfer of the Exclusive Right of Burial/Statutory Declaration Charge to Funeral Directors for late paperwork E 119.00 Charge to Funeral Directors exceeding allocated funeral service time E 350.00 Charge to Funeral Directors exceeding allocated funeral service (Within 2 days of funeral service) Urns and Caskets - Wood E 26.00 Urns and Caskets - Wood Bio or Poly Wooden casket for re-interment of exhumed cremated remains E 25.00 Strewing of Cremated Remains at Cemeteries Cremated remains strewn at cemeteries where person was cremated at Pontefract/ Wakefield, (with an appointment/staffed). Cremated remains strewn at cemeteries where person was cremated elsewhere Exhumation Not Connected with Re-interment at a Wakefield Council Site Per adult Exhumation for Re-interment at a Wakefield Council Site Per adult Exhumation for Re-interment at a Wakefield Council Site (excluding re-interment fee) Per adult Exhumation for Re-interment at a Wakefield Council Site (excluding re-interment fee) Per adult Exhumation for Re-interment at wakefield Council Site (excluding re-interment fee) Exhumation for Re-interment at a Wakefield Council Site (excluding re-interment fee) Per adult Exhumation for Re-interment at a Wakefield Council Site (excluding re-interment fee) Per adult Exhumation for Re-interment at a Wakefield Council Site (excluding re-interment fee) Per adult E 1,844.00 F 2,25.00 Vase/lablet on grave E 385.00 Rights to Erect a Memorial Headstone (only) Additional Inscription / Replacement memorial E 300.00 Rights to erect a wooden cross Headstone (only) when previously paid for a wooden cross permit E 110.00 Permit for memorial of child under eighteen Free of charge E 260.00 Removal of headstone Removal of headstone & kerbstone Removal of headstone & kerbstone not requested and required for grave digging E 274.00 Removal of headstone & kerbstone not requested but req		t.	
Searching the Burial Registers (per person) for 5 years search All Arking grave in cemetery Fer Sea.00 Transfer of the Exclusive Right of Burial/Statutory Declaration Charge to Funeral Directors for late paperwork E 119.00 Charge to Funeral Directors exceeding allocated funeral service time E 350.00 Charge to Funeral Directors exceeding allocated funeral service (Within 2 days of funeral service) Urns and Caskets - Wood E 26.00 Urns and Caskets - Wood Bio or Poly Wooden casket for re-interment of exhumed cremated remains E 25.00 Strewing of Cremated Remains at Cemeteries Cremated remains strewn at cemeteries where person was cremated at Pontefract/ Wakefield, (with an appointment/staffed). Cremated remains strewn at cemeteries where person was cremated elsewhere Exhumation Not Connected with Re-interment at a Wakefield Council Site Per adult Exhumation for Re-interment at a Wakefield Council Site Per adult Exhumation for Re-interment at a Wakefield Council Site (excluding re-interment fee) Per adult Exhumation for Re-interment at a Wakefield Council Site (excluding re-interment fee) Per adult Exhumation for Re-interment at wakefield Council Site (excluding re-interment fee) Exhumation for Re-interment at a Wakefield Council Site (excluding re-interment fee) Per adult Exhumation for Re-interment at a Wakefield Council Site (excluding re-interment fee) Per adult Exhumation for Re-interment at a Wakefield Council Site (excluding re-interment fee) Per adult E 1,844.00 F 2,25.00 Vase/lablet on grave E 385.00 Rights to Erect a Memorial Headstone (only) Additional Inscription / Replacement memorial E 300.00 Rights to erect a wooden cross Headstone (only) when previously paid for a wooden cross permit E 110.00 Permit for memorial of child under eighteen Free of charge E 260.00 Removal of headstone Removal of headstone & kerbstone Removal of headstone & kerbstone not requested and required for grave digging E 274.00 Removal of headstone & kerbstone not requested but req	·	t.	
Searching the Burial Registers (per person) for 5 years search All Arking grave in cemetery Fer Sea.00 Transfer of the Exclusive Right of Burial/Statutory Declaration Charge to Funeral Directors for late paperwork E 119.00 Charge to Funeral Directors exceeding allocated funeral service time E 350.00 Charge to Funeral Directors exceeding allocated funeral service (Within 2 days of funeral service) Urns and Caskets - Wood E 26.00 Urns and Caskets - Wood Bio or Poly Wooden casket for re-interment of exhumed cremated remains E 25.00 Strewing of Cremated Remains at Cemeteries Cremated remains strewn at cemeteries where person was cremated at Pontefract/ Wakefield, (with an appointment/staffed). Cremated remains strewn at cemeteries where person was cremated elsewhere Exhumation Not Connected with Re-interment at a Wakefield Council Site Per adult Exhumation for Re-interment at a Wakefield Council Site Per adult Exhumation for Re-interment at a Wakefield Council Site (excluding re-interment fee) Per adult Exhumation for Re-interment at a Wakefield Council Site (excluding re-interment fee) Per adult Exhumation for Re-interment at wakefield Council Site (excluding re-interment fee) Exhumation for Re-interment at a Wakefield Council Site (excluding re-interment fee) Per adult Exhumation for Re-interment at a Wakefield Council Site (excluding re-interment fee) Per adult Exhumation for Re-interment at a Wakefield Council Site (excluding re-interment fee) Per adult E 1,844.00 F 2,25.00 Vase/lablet on grave E 385.00 Rights to Erect a Memorial Headstone (only) Additional Inscription / Replacement memorial E 300.00 Rights to erect a wooden cross Headstone (only) when previously paid for a wooden cross permit E 110.00 Permit for memorial of child under eighteen Free of charge E 260.00 Removal of headstone Removal of headstone & kerbstone Removal of headstone & kerbstone not requested and required for grave digging E 274.00 Removal of headstone & kerbstone not requested but req		t.	
Searching the Burial Registers (per person) for 5 years search All Arking grave in cemetery Fer Sea.00 Transfer of the Exclusive Right of Burial/Statutory Declaration Charge to Funeral Directors for late paperwork E 119.00 Charge to Funeral Directors exceeding allocated funeral service time E 350.00 Charge to Funeral Directors exceeding allocated funeral service (Within 2 days of funeral service) Urns and Caskets - Wood E 26.00 Urns and Caskets - Wood Bio or Poly Wooden casket for re-interment of exhumed cremated remains E 25.00 Strewing of Cremated Remains at Cemeteries Cremated remains strewn at cemeteries where person was cremated at Pontefract/ Wakefield, (with an appointment/staffed). Cremated remains strewn at cemeteries where person was cremated elsewhere Exhumation Not Connected with Re-interment at a Wakefield Council Site Per adult Exhumation for Re-interment at a Wakefield Council Site Per adult Exhumation for Re-interment at a Wakefield Council Site (excluding re-interment fee) Per adult Exhumation for Re-interment at a Wakefield Council Site (excluding re-interment fee) Per adult Exhumation for Re-interment at wakefield Council Site (excluding re-interment fee) Exhumation for Re-interment at a Wakefield Council Site (excluding re-interment fee) Per adult Exhumation for Re-interment at a Wakefield Council Site (excluding re-interment fee) Per adult Exhumation for Re-interment at a Wakefield Council Site (excluding re-interment fee) Per adult E 1,844.00 F 2,25.00 Vase/lablet on grave E 385.00 Rights to Erect a Memorial Headstone (only) Additional Inscription / Replacement memorial E 300.00 Rights to erect a wooden cross Headstone (only) when previously paid for a wooden cross permit E 110.00 Permit for memorial of child under eighteen Free of charge E 260.00 Removal of headstone Removal of headstone & kerbstone Removal of headstone & kerbstone not requested and required for grave digging E 274.00 Removal of headstone & kerbstone not requested but req		t C	
Searching the Burial Registers (per person) for 5 years search All Arking grave in cemetery Fer Sea.00 Transfer of the Exclusive Right of Burial/Statutory Declaration Charge to Funeral Directors for late paperwork E 119.00 Charge to Funeral Directors exceeding allocated funeral service time E 350.00 Charge to Funeral Directors exceeding allocated funeral service (Within 2 days of funeral service) Urns and Caskets - Wood E 26.00 Urns and Caskets - Wood Bio or Poly Wooden casket for re-interment of exhumed cremated remains E 25.00 Strewing of Cremated Remains at Cemeteries Cremated remains strewn at cemeteries where person was cremated at Pontefract/ Wakefield, (with an appointment/staffed). Cremated remains strewn at cemeteries where person was cremated elsewhere Exhumation Not Connected with Re-interment at a Wakefield Council Site Per adult Exhumation for Re-interment at a Wakefield Council Site Per adult Exhumation for Re-interment at a Wakefield Council Site (excluding re-interment fee) Per adult Exhumation for Re-interment at a Wakefield Council Site (excluding re-interment fee) Per adult Exhumation for Re-interment at wakefield Council Site (excluding re-interment fee) Exhumation for Re-interment at a Wakefield Council Site (excluding re-interment fee) Per adult Exhumation for Re-interment at a Wakefield Council Site (excluding re-interment fee) Per adult Exhumation for Re-interment at a Wakefield Council Site (excluding re-interment fee) Per adult E 1,844.00 F 2,25.00 Vase/lablet on grave E 385.00 Rights to Erect a Memorial Headstone (only) Additional Inscription / Replacement memorial E 300.00 Rights to erect a wooden cross Headstone (only) when previously paid for a wooden cross permit E 110.00 Permit for memorial of child under eighteen Free of charge E 260.00 Removal of headstone Removal of headstone & kerbstone Removal of headstone & kerbstone not requested and required for grave digging E 274.00 Removal of headstone & kerbstone not requested but req		t C	
Searching the Burial Registers (per person) for 5 years search All Arking grave in cemetery Fer Sea.00 Transfer of the Exclusive Right of Burial/Statutory Declaration Charge to Funeral Directors for late paperwork E 119.00 Charge to Funeral Directors exceeding allocated funeral service time E 350.00 Charge to Funeral Directors exceeding allocated funeral service (Within 2 days of funeral service) Urns and Caskets - Wood E 26.00 Urns and Caskets - Wood Bio or Poly Wooden casket for re-interment of exhumed cremated remains E 25.00 Strewing of Cremated Remains at Cemeteries Cremated remains strewn at cemeteries where person was cremated at Pontefract/ Wakefield, (with an appointment/staffed). Cremated remains strewn at cemeteries where person was cremated elsewhere Exhumation Not Connected with Re-interment at a Wakefield Council Site Per adult Exhumation for Re-interment at a Wakefield Council Site Per adult Exhumation for Re-interment at a Wakefield Council Site (excluding re-interment fee) Per adult Exhumation for Re-interment at a Wakefield Council Site (excluding re-interment fee) Per adult Exhumation for Re-interment at wakefield Council Site (excluding re-interment fee) Exhumation for Re-interment at a Wakefield Council Site (excluding re-interment fee) Per adult Exhumation for Re-interment at a Wakefield Council Site (excluding re-interment fee) Per adult Exhumation for Re-interment at a Wakefield Council Site (excluding re-interment fee) Per adult E 1,844.00 F 2,25.00 Vase/lablet on grave E 385.00 Rights to Erect a Memorial Headstone (only) Additional Inscription / Replacement memorial E 300.00 Rights to erect a wooden cross Headstone (only) when previously paid for a wooden cross permit E 110.00 Permit for memorial of child under eighteen Free of charge E 260.00 Removal of headstone Removal of headstone & kerbstone Removal of headstone & kerbstone not requested and required for grave digging E 274.00 Removal of headstone & kerbstone not requested but req		£ C	
Marking grave in cemetery £ 62.00 Transfer of the Exclusive Right of Burial/Statutory Declaration £ 63.00 Charge to Funeral Directors for late paperwork £ 119.00 Charge to Funeral Directors exceeding allocated funeral service time £ 350.00 Charge to Funeral Directors exceeding allocated funeral service (Within 2 days of funeral service) £ 209.00 Urns and Caskets - Wood - Bio or Poly £ 26.00 Wooden casket for re-interment of exhumed cremated remains £ 155.00 Strewing of Cremated Remains at Cemeteries Cremated remains strewn at cemeteries where person was cremated at Pontefract/ F 102.00 Cremated remains strewn at cemeteries where person was cremated elsewhere £ 155.00 Wakefield, (with an appointment/staffed). £ 155.00 Cremated remains strewn at cemeteries where person was cremated elsewhere £ 155.00 Wakefield, (with an appointment/staffed). £ 2.213.00 Cremated remains strewn at cemeteries where person was cremated elsewhere £ 155.00 Wakefield, (with an appointment/staffed). £ 2.213.00		Z. C	
Transfer of the Exclusive Right of Burial/Statutory Declaration		Z. C	
Charge to Funeral Directors for late paperwork Charge to Funeral Directors exceeding allocated funeral service time Charge to Funeral Director for late cancellation of a funeral service (Within 2 days of funeral service) Charge to Funeral Director for late cancellation of a funeral service (Within 2 days of funeral service) Lyms and Caskets - Wood - Bio or Poly Wooden caskets - Wood - Bio or Poly Strewing of Cremated Remains at Cemeteries Cremated remains strewn at cemeteries where person was cremated at Pontefract/ Cremated remains strewn at cemeteries where person was cremated elsewhere Wakefield, (with an appointment/staffed). Exhumation Not Connected with Re-interment at a Wakefield Council Site Per adult Readstone (only) Fer adult Per adult Per adult Per adult Per adult Per adult Per shumation for Re-interment at a Wakefield Council Site (excluding re-interment fee) Per adult Per adult Per adult Per adult Readstone (only) \$\frac{\f		Z. C	
Charge to Funeral Directors exceeding allocated funeral service time Charge to Funeral Director for late cancellation of a funeral service (Within 2 days of funeral service) Urns and Caskets - Wood - Bio or Poly Wooden casket for re-interment of exhumed cremated remains Strewing of Cremated Remains at Cemeteries Cremated remains strewn at cemeteries where person was cremated at Pontefract/ Wakefield, (with an appointment/staffed). Exhumation Not Connected with Re-interment at a Wakefield Council Site Per adult Per child from live birth to eighteen years inclusive Free of charge Exhumation for Re-interment at a Wakefield Council Site (excluding re-interment fee) Per adult Per child from live birth to eighteen years inclusive Free of charge Exhumation for Re-interment at a Wakefield Council Site (excluding re-interment fee) Per adult Per child from live birth to eighteen years inclusive Free of charge Exhumation for Re-interment at a Wakefield Council Site (excluding re-interment fee) Per adult Per child from live birth to eighteen years inclusive Free of charge Exhumation for Re-interment at a Wakefield Council Site (excluding re-interment fee) Per adult Per child from live birth to eighteen years inclusive Free of charge Exhumation for Re-interment at a Wakefield Council Site (excluding re-interment fee) Per adult Per child from live birth to eighteen years inclusive Free of charge Exhumation for Re-interment at a Wakefield Council Site (excluding re-interment fee) Per adult Per child from live birth to eighteen years inclusive Free of charge Exhumation for Re-interment at a Wakefield Council Site (excluding re-interment fee) Per adult Per child from live birth to eighteen years inclusive Free of charge Exhumation for Re-interment at a Wakefield Council Site (excluding re-interment fee) Per adult Per child from live birth to eighteen years inclusive Free of charge Exhumation for Re-interment at a Wakefield Council Site (excluding re-interment fee) Per adult Per child from live birth to eighteen years		Z. C	
Charge to Funeral Director for late cancellation of a funeral service (Within 2 days of funeral service)		Z. C	
funeral service) £ 209.00 Urns and Caskets - Wood £ 75.00 - Bio or Poly £ 26.00 Wooden casket for re-interment of exhumed cremated remains £ 155.00 Strewing of Cremated Remains at Cemeteries Cremated remains strewn at cemeteries where person was cremated at Pontefract/ £ 102.00 Cremated remains strewn at cemeteries where person was cremated elsewhere £ 155.00 (with an appointment/staffed). £ 155.00 Exhumation Not Connected with Re-interment at a Wakefield Council Site £ 2,213.00 Per adult £ 451.00 Per adult from live birth to eighteen years inclusive Free of charge £ 1,844.00 Per adult from live birth to eighteen years inclusive Free of charge £ 1,844.00 Per adult from live birth to eighteen years inclusive Free of charge £ 1,844.00 Cremated remains £ 1,844.00 Per adult from live birth to eighteen years inclusive Free of charge £ 2,50.00 Vaschablet on grave £ 95.00 Vaschable to grave (only) £ </td <td></td> <td>L</td> <td>350.00</td>		L	350.00
Urns and Caskets - Wood - Bio or Poly £ 26.00 Wooden casket for re-interment of exhumed cremated remains £ 155.00 Strewing of Cremated Remains at Cemeteries Cremated remains strewn at cemeteries where person was cremated at Pontefract/ Wakefield, (with an appointment/staffed). £ 102.00 (cremated remains strewn at cemeteries where person was cremated elsewhere £ 155.00 (with an appointment/staffed). £ 102.00 (with an appointment/staffed). £ 155.00 (with an appointment/staffed). £ 2,213.00 Per adult £ 2,213.00 Exhumation Not Connected with Re-interment at a Wakefield Council Site Fer adult from live birth to eighteen years inclusive Free of charge £ 451.00 Exhumation for Re-interment at a Wakefield Council Site (excluding re-interment fee) Per adult £ 1,844.00 Per child from live birth to eighteen years inclusive Free of charge £ 377.00 Exhumation for Re-interment at a Wakefield Council Site (excluding re-interment fee) Per adult £ 1,844.00 Per child from live birth to eighteen years inclusive Free of charge £ 377.00 Rights to Erect a Memorial Headstone (only) £ 225.00 Vase/tablet on grave £ 95.00 Vase/tablet on grave £ 95.00 Headstone & Kerbstone £ 90.00 Additional Inscription / Replacement memorial £ 90.00 Rights to construct a vault £ 110.00 Rights to construct a vault £ 110.00 Rights to construct a vault £ 110.00 Readstone (only) when previously paid for a wooden cross permit £ 260.00 Permit for memorial of child under eighteen Free of charge £ 230.00 Permit for memorial of child under eighteen Free of charge £ 230.00 Removal of headstone & kerbstone £ 264.00 Removal of headstone & kerbstone ont requested and required for grave digging £ 274.00 Removal of headstone & kerbstone not requested but required for grave digging £ 309.00		C	200.00
Strewing of Cremated Remains at Cemeteries	,	Z. C	
Strewing of Cremated Remains at Cemeteries		Z. C	
Strewing of Cremated Remains at Cemeteries Cremated remains strewn at cemeteries where person was cremated at Pontefract/ Wakefield, (with an appointment/staffed). Cremated remains strewn at cemeteries where person was cremated elsewhere (£ 155.00 (with an appointment/staffed). Exhumation Not Connected with Re-interment at a Wakefield Council Site Per adult Per child from live birth to eighteen years inclusive Free of charge F.O.C. Cremated remains Exhumation for Re-interment at a Wakefield Council Site (excluding re-interment fee) Per adult Per child from live birth to eighteen years inclusive Free of charge F.O.C. Cremated remains Exhumation for Re-interment at a Wakefield Council Site (excluding re-interment fee) Per adult Per child from live birth to eighteen years inclusive Free of charge F.O.C. Cremated remains Exhumation for Re-interment at a Wakefield Council Site (excluding re-interment fee) Per adult Per child from live birth to eighteen years inclusive Free of charge F.O.C. Cremated remains Exhumation for Re-interment at a Wakefield Council Site (excluding re-interment fee) Per adult Per child from live birth to eighteen years inclusive Free of charge F.O.C. Cremated remains Exhumation for Re-interment at a Wakefield Council Site (excluding re-interment fee) Per adult Per child from live birth to eighteen years inclusive Free of charge F.O.C. Cremated remains Exhumation for Re-interment at a Wakefield Council Site (excluding re-interment fee) Per dult Per child from live birth to eighteen years inclusive Free of charge F.O.C. Cremated remains Exhumation for Re-interment fee) Per dult Per child from live birth to eighteen years inclusive Free of charge Per dult Per child from live birth to eighteen years inclusive Free of charge Per dult Per child from live birth to eighteen years inclusive Free of charge Per dult Per child from live birth to eighteen years inclusive Free of charge Per dult Per child from live birth to eighteen years inclusive Free of charge Per dult Per child from live birth		r r	
Cremated remains strewn at cemeteries where person was cremated at Pontefract/ Wakefield, (with an appointment/staffed). Exhumation Not Connected with Re-interment at a Wakefield Council Site Per adult Per child from live birth to eighteen years inclusive Free of charge Fexhumation for Re-interment at a Wakefield Council Site (excluding re-interment fee) Per adult Per adult Per adult Per adult Per child from live birth to eighteen years inclusive Free of charge Fexhumation for Re-interment at a Wakefield Council Site (excluding re-interment fee) Per adult Per adult Per adult Per dult Per ber adult Per child from live birth to eighteen years inclusive Free of charge Fexhumation for Re-interment at a Wakefield Council Site (excluding re-interment fee) Per adult Per child from live birth to eighteen years inclusive Free of charge Fexhumation for Re-interment at a Wakefield Council Site (excluding re-interment fee) Per dult Per child from live birth to eighteen years inclusive Free of charge Fexhumation for Re-interment at a Wakefield Council Site (excluding re-interment fee) Per adult Per child from live birth to eighteen years inclusive Free of charge Fexhumation for Re-interment at a Wakefield Council Site (excluding re-interment fee) Per dult Fexhumation for Re-interment at a Wakefield Council Site (excluding re-interment fee) Fexhumation for Re-interment at a Wakefield Council Site (excluding re-interment fee) Fexhumation for Re-interment fee Fexhumation for Re-interment at a Wakefield Council Site (excluding re-interment fee) Fexhumation for Re-interment fee Fexhumation for Re-interment at a Wakefield Council Site (excluding re-interment fee) Fexhumation for Re-interment at a Wakefield Council Site (excluding re-interment fee) Fexhumation for Re-interment fee Fexhuma	Wooden casket for re-interment of exhamed cremated remains	L	155.00
Cremated remains strewn at cemeteries where person was cremated at Pontefract/ Wakefield, (with an appointment/staffed). Exhumation Not Connected with Re-interment at a Wakefield Council Site Per adult Per child from live birth to eighteen years inclusive Free of charge Fexhumation for Re-interment at a Wakefield Council Site (excluding re-interment fee) Per adult Per adult Per adult Per adult Per child from live birth to eighteen years inclusive Free of charge Fexhumation for Re-interment at a Wakefield Council Site (excluding re-interment fee) Per adult Per adult Per adult Per dult Per ber adult Per child from live birth to eighteen years inclusive Free of charge Fexhumation for Re-interment at a Wakefield Council Site (excluding re-interment fee) Per adult Per child from live birth to eighteen years inclusive Free of charge Fexhumation for Re-interment at a Wakefield Council Site (excluding re-interment fee) Per dult Per child from live birth to eighteen years inclusive Free of charge Fexhumation for Re-interment at a Wakefield Council Site (excluding re-interment fee) Per adult Per child from live birth to eighteen years inclusive Free of charge Fexhumation for Re-interment at a Wakefield Council Site (excluding re-interment fee) Per dult Fexhumation for Re-interment at a Wakefield Council Site (excluding re-interment fee) Fexhumation for Re-interment at a Wakefield Council Site (excluding re-interment fee) Fexhumation for Re-interment fee Fexhumation for Re-interment at a Wakefield Council Site (excluding re-interment fee) Fexhumation for Re-interment fee Fexhumation for Re-interment at a Wakefield Council Site (excluding re-interment fee) Fexhumation for Re-interment at a Wakefield Council Site (excluding re-interment fee) Fexhumation for Re-interment fee Fexhuma	Strawing of Cramated Pamains at Camatarias		
Wakefield, (with an appointment/staffed). Cremated remains strewn at cemeteries where person was cremated elsewhere (with an appointment/staffed). Exhumation Not Connected with Re-interment at a Wakefield Council Site Per adult Per child from live birth to eighteen years inclusive Free of charge Cremated remains Exhumation for Re-interment at a Wakefield Council Site (excluding re-interment fee) Per adult Per adult Per adult Per child from live birth to eighteen years inclusive Free of charge Cremated remains Exhumation for Re-interment at a Wakefield Council Site (excluding re-interment fee) Per adult Per child from live birth to eighteen years inclusive Free of charge Cremated remains Exhumation for Re-interment at a Wakefield Council Site (excluding re-interment fee) Per adult Per child from live birth to eighteen years inclusive Free of charge F.O.C. Cremated remains Exhumation for Re-interment at a Wakefield Council Site (excluding re-interment fee) Per adult Per child from live birth to eighteen years inclusive Free of charge F.O.C. Rights to Erect a Memorial Peadstone (only) Peadstone (only) Peadstone & Kerbstone Additional Inscription / Replacement memorial Peadstone & Kerbstone Per child from live birth to eighteen years inclusive Free of charge Per adult Per child from live birth to eighteen years inclusive Free of charge Per adult Per child from live birth to eighteen years inclusive Free of charge Per adult Per child from live birth to eighteen years inclusive Free of charge Per adult Per adult Per child from live birth to eighteen years inclusive Free of charge Per adult Per child from live birth to eighteen years inclusive Free of charge Per adult Per child from live birth to eighteen years inclusive Free of charge Per adult Per adult Per adult Per adult Per adult Per adult Per child from live birth to eighteen years inclusive Free of charge Per adult P			
Cremated remains strewn at cemeteries where person was cremated elsewhere (with an appointment/staffed). Exhumation Not Connected with Re-interment at a Wakefield Council Site Per adult Per adult Per child from live birth to eighteen years inclusive Free of charge Cremated remains £ 2,213.00 Exhumation for Re-interment at a Wakefield Council Site (excluding re-interment fee) Per adult Per child from live birth to eighteen years inclusive Free of charge Fro.C. Cremated remains £ 1,844.00 Per child from live birth to eighteen years inclusive Free of charge Fro.C. Cremated remains £ 1,844.00 Per child from live birth to eighteen years inclusive Free of charge Fro.C. Cremated remains £ 225.00 Rights to Erect a Memorial Headstone (only) Vase/tablet on grave Kerbstone (only) F 192.00 Headstone & Kerbstone F 192.00 Additional Inscription / Replacement memorial F 190.00 Rights to construct a vault F 105.00 Rights to construct a vault F 105.00 Rights to construct a vault F 105.00 Headstone (only) when previously paid for a wooden cross permit F 105.00 Headstone (only) when previously paid for a wooden cross permit F 260.00 Permit for memorial of child under eighteen Free of charge Removal of headstone Removal of headstone & kerbstone Removal of headstone & kerbstone Removal of headstone & kerbstone not requested but required for grave digging Removal of headstone & kerbstone not requested but required for grave digging		r	102.00
Exhumation Not Connected with Re-interment at a Wakefield Council Site Per adult £ 2,213.00 Per child from live birth to eighteen years inclusive Free of charge F.O.C. Cremated remains £ 451.00 Exhumation for Re-interment at a Wakefield Council Site (excluding re-interment fee) F adult F adul		t T	
Exhumation Not Connected with Re-interment at a Wakefield Council Site Per adult £ 2,213,00 Per child from live birth to eighteen years inclusive Free of charge £ 451,00 Exhumation for Re-interment at a Wakefield Council Site (excluding re-interment fee) £ 1,844,00 Per adult £ 1,844,00 F.O.C. Cremated remains £ 377.00 Rights to Erect a Memorial Headstone (only) £ 225,00 Vase/tablet on grave £ 95,00 Kerbstone (only) £ 385,00 Headstone & Kerbstone £ 385,00 Additional Inscription / Replacement memorial £ 10,00 Rights to construct a vault £ 110,00 Rights to erect a wooden cross £ 105,00 Headstone (only) when previously paid for a wooden cross permit £ 110,00 Redustone and kerbstone when previously paid for a wooden cross permit £ 260,00 Permit for memorial of child under eighteen Free of charge £ 70.0 Removal of Headstones £ 230,00 Removal of headstone & kerbstone £ <t< td=""><td></td><td>٨</td><td>133.00</td></t<>		٨	133.00
Per adult Per child from live birth to eighteen years inclusive Free of charge £ 451.00 F.O.C. Cremated remains £ 451.00 Exhumation for Re-interment at a Wakefield Council Site (excluding re-interment fee) Per adult £ 1,844.00 Per child from live birth to eighteen years inclusive Free of charge £ 377.00 F.O.C. Cremated remains £ 1,844.00 Per child from live birth to eighteen years inclusive Free of charge £ 377.00 P.O.C. Cremated remains £ 225.00 P.O.C. Cremated remains P.O.C. P.O.C. Cremated remains P.O.C. Cremated remains P.O.C. P.O.C. Cremated remains P.O.C. Cremated remains P.O.C. P.O.C. Cremated remains P.O.C. P.O.C. Cremated remains P.O.C. Cremated remains P.O.C. P.O.C. Cremated remains P.O.C. Cremated remains P.O.C. P.O.C. P.O.C. Cremated remains P.O.C. P.	(with an appointment/stanea).		
Per adult Per child from live birth to eighteen years inclusive Free of charge £ 451.00 F.O.C. Cremated remains £ 451.00 Exhumation for Re-interment at a Wakefield Council Site (excluding re-interment fee) Per adult £ 1,844.00 Per child from live birth to eighteen years inclusive Free of charge £ 377.00 F.O.C. Cremated remains £ 1,844.00 Per child from live birth to eighteen years inclusive Free of charge £ 377.00 P.O.C. Cremated remains £ 225.00 P.O.C. Cremated remains P.O.C. P.O.C. Cremated remains P.O.C. Cremated remains P.O.C. P.O.C. Cremated remains P.O.C. Cremated remains P.O.C. P.O.C. Cremated remains P.O.C. P.O.C. Cremated remains P.O.C. Cremated remains P.O.C. P.O.C. Cremated remains P.O.C. Cremated remains P.O.C. P.O.C. P.O.C. Cremated remains P.O.C. P.	Exhumation Not Connected with Re-interment at a Wakefield Council Site		
Per child from live birth to eighteen years inclusive Free of charge Cremated remains Exhumation for Re-interment at a Wakefield Council Site (excluding re-interment fee) Per adult Per child from live birth to eighteen years inclusive Free of charge Cremated remains F.O.C. Cremated remains F.O.C. Cremated remains Rights to Erect a Memorial Headstone (only) Kerbstone (only) Vase/tablet on grave £ 225.00 Vase/tablet on grave £ 95.00 Kerbstone (only) Headstone & Kerbstone Additional Inscription / Replacement memorial £ 192.00 Additional Inscription / Replacement memorial £ 90.00 Rights to construct a vault £ 110.00 Rights to erect a wooden cross Headstone (only) when previously paid for a wooden cross permit £ 110.00 Headstone and kerbstone when previously paid for a wooden cross permit £ 110.00 Permit for memorial of child under eighteen Free of charge Removal of Headstones Removal of headstone & kerbstone Removal of headstone - not requested and required for grave digging £ 309.00 Removal of headstone & kerbstone not requested but required for grave digging £ 309.00		£	2 213 00
Cremated remains£451.00Exhumation for Re-interment at a Wakefield Council Site (excluding re-interment fee)Per adult£1,844.00Per child from live birth to eighteen years inclusive Free of chargeF.O.C.Cremated remains£377.00Rights to Erect a MemorialHeadstone (only)£225.00Vase/tablet on grave£95.00Kerbstone (only)£192.00Headstone & Kerbstone£385.00Additional Inscription / Replacement memorial£90.00Rights to construct a vault£110.00Rights to erect a wooden cross£110.00Headstone (only) when previously paid for a wooden cross permit£110.00Headstone and kerbstone when previously paid for a wooden cross permit£260.00Permit for memorial of child under eighteen Free of charge£F.O.CRemoval of Headstones£230.00Removal of headstone & kerbstone£230.00Removal of headstone - not requested and required for grave digging£274.00Removal of headstone & kerbstone not requested but required for grave digging£309.00		~	,
Exhumation for Re-interment at a Wakefield Council Site (excluding re-interment fee)Per adult£1,844.00Per child from live birth to eighteen years inclusive Free of chargeF.O.C.Cremated remains£377.00Rights to Erect a MemorialHeadstone (only)£225.00Vase/tablet on grave£95.00Kerbstone (only)£192.00Headstone & Kerbstone£385.00Additional Inscription / Replacement memorial£90.00Rights to construct a vault£110.00Rights to erect a wooden cross£105.00Headstone (only) when previously paid for a wooden cross permit£110.00Headstone and kerbstone when previously paid for a wooden cross permit£260.00Permit for memorial of child under eighteenFree of charge£7.0.CRemoval of Headstones£230.00Removal of headstone & kerbstone£230.00Removal of headstone – not requested and required for grave digging£274.00Removal of headstone & kerbstone not requested but required for grave digging£309.00		£	
Per adult Per child from live birth to eighteen years inclusive Free of charge Cremated remains Rights to Erect a Memorial Headstone (only) Vase/tablet on grave Kerbstone (only) Headstone & Kerbstone Additional Inscription / Replacement memorial Rights to erect a wooden cross Headstone (only) bights to erect a wooden cross Headstone (only) cheadstone of the form of the previously paid for a wooden cross permit Headstone and kerbstone when previously paid for a wooden cross permit Fights to removal of headstone Removal of headstone Removal of headstone & kerbstone Removal of headstone - not requested and required for grave digging Removal of headstone & kerbstone not requested but required for grave digging £ 309.00			
Per adult Per child from live birth to eighteen years inclusive Free of charge Cremated remains Rights to Erect a Memorial Headstone (only) Vase/tablet on grave Kerbstone (only) Headstone & Kerbstone Additional Inscription / Replacement memorial Rights to erect a wooden cross Headstone (only) bights to erect a wooden cross Headstone (only) cheadstone of the form of the previously paid for a wooden cross permit Headstone and kerbstone when previously paid for a wooden cross permit Fights to removal of headstone Removal of headstone Removal of headstone & kerbstone Removal of headstone - not requested and required for grave digging Removal of headstone & kerbstone not requested but required for grave digging £ 309.00	Exhumation for Re-interment at a Wakefield Council Site (excluding re-interment fee)		
Per child from live birth to eighteen years inclusive Free of charge Cremated remains Rights to Erect a Memorial Headstone (only) Vase/tablet on grave Kerbstone (only) Headstone & Kerbstone Additional Inscription / Replacement memorial Rights to construct a vault Rights to construct a vault Rights to erect a wooden cross Headstone (only) when previously paid for a wooden cross permit Headstone and kerbstone when previously paid for a wooden cross permit Fro.C Removal of Headstone Removal of headstone Removal of headstone & kerbstone Removal of headstone - not requested and required for grave digging Removal of headstone & kerbstone not requested but required for grave digging Removal of headstone & kerbstone not requested but required for grave digging Removal of headstone & kerbstone not requested but required for grave digging		£	1,844.00
Cremated remains£377.00Rights to Erect a MemorialE225.00Headstone (only)£225.00Vase/tablet on grave£95.00Kerbstone (only)£192.00Headstone & Kerbstone£385.00Additional Inscription / Replacement memorial£90.00Rights to construct a vault£110.00Rights to erect a wooden cross£105.00Headstone (only) when previously paid for a wooden cross permit£110.00Headstone and kerbstone when previously paid for a wooden cross permit£260.00Permit for memorial of child under eighteenFree of charge£F.O.CRemoval of Headstones£230.00Removal of headstone & kerbstone£264.00Removal of headstone & kerbstone£264.00Removal of headstone & kerbstone not requested and required for grave digging£274.00Removal of headstone & kerbstone not requested but required for grave digging£309.00	Per child from live birth to eighteen years inclusive Free of charge		
Headstone (only) Vase/tablet on grave £ 225.00 Vase/tablet on grave £ 95.00 Kerbstone (only) Headstone & Kerbstone Additional Inscription / Replacement memorial £ 90.00 Rights to construct a vault Rights to erect a wooden cross Headstone (only) when previously paid for a wooden cross permit £ 110.00 Headstone (only) when previously paid for a wooden cross permit £ 110.00 Headstone and kerbstone when previously paid for a wooden cross permit £ 260.00 Permit for memorial of child under eighteen Free of charge Removal of Headstones Removal of headstone & £ 230.00 Removal of headstone & kerbstone not requested but required for grave digging £ 274.00 Removal of headstone & kerbstone not requested but required for grave digging £ 309.00		£	377.00
Headstone (only) Vase/tablet on grave £ 225.00 Vase/tablet on grave £ 95.00 Kerbstone (only) Headstone & Kerbstone Additional Inscription / Replacement memorial £ 90.00 Rights to construct a vault Rights to erect a wooden cross Headstone (only) when previously paid for a wooden cross permit £ 110.00 Headstone (only) when previously paid for a wooden cross permit £ 110.00 Headstone and kerbstone when previously paid for a wooden cross permit £ 260.00 Permit for memorial of child under eighteen Free of charge Removal of Headstones Removal of headstone & £ 230.00 Removal of headstone & kerbstone not requested but required for grave digging £ 274.00 Removal of headstone & kerbstone not requested but required for grave digging £ 309.00			
Vase/tablet on grave Kerbstone (only) Headstone & Kerbstone Additional Inscription / Replacement memorial Rights to construct a vault Rights to erect a wooden cross Headstone (only) when previously paid for a wooden cross permit Headstone and kerbstone when previously paid for a wooden cross permit E 110.00 Headstone and kerbstone when previously paid for a wooden cross permit E 260.00 Permit for memorial of child under eighteen Free of charge Removal of Headstone Removal of headstone Removal of headstone & kerbstone Removal of headstone - not requested and required for grave digging Removal of headstone & kerbstone not requested but required for grave digging £ 309.00	Rights to Erect a Memorial		
Headstone and kerbstone when previously paid for a wooden cross permit Permit for memorial of child under eighteen Free of charge Fro.C Removal of Headstones Removal of headstone Removal of headstone & kerbstone Removal of headstone - not requested and required for grave digging Removal of headstone & kerbstone not requested but required for grave digging £ 309.00	Headstone (only)	£	
Headstone and kerbstone when previously paid for a wooden cross permit Permit for memorial of child under eighteen Free of charge Fro.C Removal of Headstones Removal of headstone Removal of headstone & kerbstone Removal of headstone - not requested and required for grave digging Removal of headstone & kerbstone not requested but required for grave digging £ 309.00	Vase/tablet on grave	£	95.00
Headstone and kerbstone when previously paid for a wooden cross permit Permit for memorial of child under eighteen Free of charge Fro.C Removal of Headstones Removal of headstone Removal of headstone & kerbstone Removal of headstone - not requested and required for grave digging Removal of headstone & kerbstone not requested but required for grave digging £ 309.00		£	192.00
Headstone and kerbstone when previously paid for a wooden cross permit Permit for memorial of child under eighteen Free of charge Fro.C Removal of Headstones Removal of headstone Removal of headstone & kerbstone Removal of headstone - not requested and required for grave digging Removal of headstone & kerbstone not requested but required for grave digging £ 309.00		£	385.00
Headstone and kerbstone when previously paid for a wooden cross permit Permit for memorial of child under eighteen Free of charge Fro.C Removal of Headstones Removal of headstone Removal of headstone & kerbstone Removal of headstone - not requested and required for grave digging Removal of headstone & kerbstone not requested but required for grave digging £ 309.00	Additional Inscription / Replacement memorial	£	
Headstone and kerbstone when previously paid for a wooden cross permit Permit for memorial of child under eighteen Free of charge Fro.C Removal of Headstones Removal of headstone Removal of headstone & kerbstone Removal of headstone - not requested and required for grave digging Removal of headstone & kerbstone not requested but required for grave digging £ 309.00		£	
Headstone and kerbstone when previously paid for a wooden cross permit Permit for memorial of child under eighteen Free of charge Fro.C Removal of Headstones Removal of headstone Removal of headstone & kerbstone Removal of headstone - not requested and required for grave digging Removal of headstone & kerbstone not requested but required for grave digging £ 309.00		£	
Permit for memorial of child under eighteen Free of charge £ F.O.C Removal of Headstones Free of charge F.O.C			
Removal of HeadstonesRemoval of headstone£230.00Removal of headstone & kerbstone£264.00Removal of headstone – not requested and required for grave digging£274.00Removal of headstone & kerbstone not requested but required for grave digging£309.00		£	
Removal of headstone £ 230.00 Removal of headstone & kerbstone £ 264.00 Removal of headstone – not requested and required for grave digging £ 274.00 Removal of headstone & kerbstone not requested but required for grave digging £ 309.00	Permit for memorial of child under eighteen Free of charge	£	F.O.C
Removal of headstone £ 230.00 Removal of headstone & kerbstone £ 264.00 Removal of headstone – not requested and required for grave digging £ 274.00 Removal of headstone & kerbstone not requested but required for grave digging £ 309.00			
Removal of headstone & kerbstone Removal of headstone – not requested and required for grave digging Removal of headstone & kerbstone not requested but required for grave digging £ 274.00 309.00		_	225 22
Removal of headstone – not requested and required for grave digging £ 274.00 Removal of headstone & kerbstone not requested but required for grave digging £ 309.00		£	
Removal of headstone & kerbstone not requested but required for grave digging £ 309.00		£	
		£	
Strewing of cremated remains in a Natural Setting £ 154.00	kemoval of neadstone & kerbstone not requested but required for grave digging	Ł	309.00
L 194.00	Strewing of cremated remains in a Natural Setting	£	154 00
	Strong of Gromated Femalis III a Hattifal Octoring	٨	104.00

Crematoria

Cremation Service of Adult Above service includes:	£	1,060.00
Medical Referee Form		
Certificate of Cremation		
Bio Urn		
Environmental Levy		
Cremation Service of Child (under eighteen years inclusive) Free of charge	£	F.O.C.
Twenty Minute Cremation Service	£	760.00
Direct Cremation (no attendees)	£	325.00
Cremation of body part where the body was disposed elsewhere	£	84.00
Use of Crematoria Chapel for Memorial / Funeral Service	£ £ £ £	352.00
Use of Chapel for additional 30 mins where pre booked	£	317.00
Charge to Funeral Directors exceeding allocated funeral service time	£	350.00
Charge of Funeral Directors for late paperwork	£	119.00
Late cancellation of a funeral service (within 2 days of funeral service	£	209.00
Storage of cremated remains after first month (per month)	£	96.00
Transfer of cremated remains between crematoria	£	27.00
Search of Cremation Register	£	30.00
Consultation and assistance with completion of cremation forms	£	69.00
Urns and Caskets - Wood	£	75.00 57.00
- Metal - Bio or Poly	£ £ £	26.00
- Bio or Poly	L	20.00
Strewing of Cremated Remains at Crematoria		
Cremated remains strewn at crematoria where the person was cremated at Pontefract/		
Wakefield no appointment	£	F.O.C.
Cremated remains strewn at crematoria where the person was cremated at Pontefract/	_	
Wakefield with an appointment	£	102.00
Cremated remains strewn at crematoria where the person was cremated elsewhere with		
Appointment/staffed	£	154.00
Media Items		
Webcast – Live (includes 7 days on demand)	£	75.00
Recording – Downloadable MP4 Video File	£	34.00
Recording – Downloadable MP4 Video File including Visual Tribute	£	50.00
Recording – DVD or USB (Please state which when ordering)	E E E	79.00
Recording – DVD or USB (Please state which when ordering) Including Visual Tribute	£	90.00
Visual Tribute – Single Still Image	£	23.00
Visual Tribute – Sligle Still Image Visual Tribute – Slideshow – max 25 images, no music	£	45.00
Visual Tribute – Slideshow – each additional 25 images	£	28.00
Visual Tribute – Slideshow – max 25 images, with music	£	90.00
Visual Tribute – Slideshow – each additional 25 images	- F	28.00
Visual Tribute – Family Video File (as part of slideshow)	£	23.00
Visual Tribute – Family Video File (NOT part of slideshow)	£	34.00
Visual Tribute – Downloadable MP4 Video File	£	23.00
Visual Tribute – DVD or USB (please state which when ordering)	£	34.00
(i		-
Urgent service for Visual Tributes after 48hour cut off period – Additional cost	£	96.00

<u>Memoria</u>

Cemetery Memorials

Bronze plaque original includir Reserved space for a bronze p	per, Hemsworth, Altofts & Whitwood Cemeteries ng inscription and 25year lease plaque r amendment (for remainder of lease period)	£ £	308.00 78.00 308.00
Available at Ryhill Cemetery Bronze plaque - old system	<i>,</i>	£	287.00
Hemsworth, Horbury, Knotti Sharlston, Stanley, Snydale,	orpe, Crigglestone, Featherstone, Ferrybridge, ingley, Normanton Upper, Outwood, Pontefract, Ryhill, Wakefield and Whitwood Cemeteries	C	829.00
	ng inscription and 25 years lease ramendment (for remainder of lease period)	£	393.00
Cremated remains grave mem		£ £ £ £	1,610.00 1,380.00 452.00 3.00 169.00 P.O.A.
	ew/replacement) for the life of the bird box frame bench with new plinth (please enquire on	£	140.00
available locations)	frame bench without new plinth (please enquire on	£	1,875.00
available locations) Additional Plaque for Benches	· · · · ·	£	1,500.00 110.00
Crematoria Memorials			
	es es cisting entries only (per line) es es es es es cisting entries only (per line)	*****	123.00 203.00 248.00 65.00 60.00 71.00 87.00 47.00 86.00 117.00 134.00
Sanctum 2000 Sanctum Tablet replacement/a Photo Plaque Artwork Added Value Band A Artwork Added Value Band B Artwork Added Value Band C	amendment/add inscription	£ £ £ £	1,200.00 475.00 156.00 136.00 218.00 P.O.A.
Barbican Tablet plaque/replace Photo Plaque Artwork Added Value Band A Artwork Added Value Band B Artwork Added Value Band C	cement or amendment	£ £ £	448.00 156.00 136.00 218.00 P.O.A.
Memorial Leaf Woodland Mushroom Plaque	10year lease	£	126.00 385.00

Granite plaque, original including inscription and 10year lease Granite plaque, replacement or amendment (for remainder of lease period) Granite plaque, renewal of lease for a further 10 years	£ £	578.00 228.00 347.00
Path kerb plaque, bronze including inscription and 10year lease Path kerb plaque, bronze replacement or amendment (for remainder of lease period) Path kerb plaque, bronze renewal of lease for a further 10 years	£ £	462.00 227.00 312.00
Wall Plaque, slate composite, original including inscription and 10year lease Wall Plaque, slate composite, replacement or amendment (for remainder of lease period) Wall Plaque, slate composite, renewal of lease for a further 10 years	£ £	435.00 180.00 290.00
Rose Plaque Rose tree plaque replacement or amendment (for remainder of lease period) Rose tree plaque renewal of lease for a further 10 years	£ £	328.00 171.00 265.00
Bird box - fitted with plaque (new/replacement) for the life of the bird box Formal wooden bench / Metal frame bench with new plinth Formal wooden bench / Metal frame bench without new plinth Additional Plaque for Benches	£ £ £	140.00 1,875.00 1,500.00 110.00
Memorial Benches other Locations Rustic Style Memorial Bench (with backrest) only available in countryside/rural settings (please enquire on available locations) Formal wooden bench / Metal frame bench with new plinth (please enquire on swellable locations)	£	866.00
available locations) Formal wooden bench / Metal frame bench without new plinth (please enquire on available locations) Additional Plaque for Benches	£	1,875.00 1,500.00 110.00
Ashes to Glass Tribute Ring Silver Tribute Ring Gold Tribute Ring White Gold Signet Ring Silver Signet Ring Gold Signet Ring Gold Signet Ring White Gold Round Pendant Silver Round Pendant Gold Round Pendant White Gold Long Pendant Silver Long Pendant Gold Long Pendant White Gold Cufflinks Silver Cufflinks Gold Cufflinks Gold Earrings Gold Earrings White Gold Memorial Paperweight	***********	295.00 375.00 395.00 345.00 425.00 495.00 245.00 295.00 395.00 445.00 565.00 595.00 195.00 395.00